

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13639/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2011 in RSA No.241/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KAMLA YADAV & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL KUMAR & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date: 08/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv. for
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amarjit Singh, Adv. for
Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for time.
However, Mr. Amarjit Singh, learned counsel for the respondents,
seriously opposes the prayer for adjournment.

ITEM NO.1 COURT NO.6 SECTION XIV
(08/11/2012)
Contd...

In view of the opposition to the prayer for adjournment, we asked the learned counsel for the petitioners to proceed with the case. He submitted that he was not aware of anything about the matter. We were informed by the learned counsel for the respondents that Mr. A.K. Sinha, Advocate, who was sitting next to the counsel for the petitioners, argued the matter in the trial court. We, accordingly, asked Mr. A.K. Sinha, Advocate to proceed with the matter. He also declined to argue the special leave petition.

In view of above, Special leave petition is dismissed.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|